HB1136/673123/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1136

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 7 down through "review;" in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 12, strike "December 1, 2023" and substitute "June 1, 2024"; and strike beginning with "(1)" in line 19 down through "(c)" in line 24.

On page 2, in line 7, strike "(d)" and substitute " $\underline{(c)}$ "; and in lines 9 and 17, strike "(c)(1)" and "(c)(3)", respectively, and substitute " $\underline{(b)(1)}$ " and " $\underline{(b)(3)}$ ", respectively.